
 
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DISTRICT : JHENAIDAH. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo no- 46.02.4400.000.07.001.19-1738                                                                                                              Date-10.07.2019  

e-Tender Notice No. 01/2019-20 (LTM) 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  works mention below 
under LGED, District-Jhenaidah 
 

Sl.No. Package No. Tender ID No Sl.No. Package No. Tender ID No 

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi) 

1 JRRIDP/18/JND/W-18 336522 3 KDRIDP/JHENAI/W-

86/2018-19 

338315 

2 JRRIDP/18/JND/W-19 336523    
 

Last Selling Date & Time Will be 04/08/2019,17.00 PM Opening Date 05/08/2019, Opening time as mentioned in the e-GP system. This is an 

online Tender,where only e-Tender will be accepted in the Natoinal e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.To Submit e-

Tender,registration in the National e-GP system portal(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)isrequired.Others necessary information including 

Estimated costs are available in National e-GP system portal. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP 

system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to 04/08/2019,17.00 PM. Further Information and 

guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).         

 

 
 

( Md.Shamsuzzaman )                                               
     Executive Engineer 

     LGED,Jhenaidah 

    Phone: 0451-62795 

    e-mail: xen.jhenaidah@lged.gov.bd 

Memo no- 46.02.4400.000.07.001.19-1738/1(20)                                                    Date-  10.07.2019       
Copy forwarded for kind  information and necessary action:-   

1. Chief Engineer,LGED, LGED Bhaban  Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. Add.Chief Engineer,LGED, Khulna division,LGED Bhaban,Khulna. 

3. Superintending Engineer,LGED,Jessore Region, LGED Bhabon, Jessore. 

4. Project Director JRRIDP, LGED Bhaban  Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

5. Project Director KDRIDP, LGED Bhaban  Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

6. Deputy Commissioner, District: Jhenaidah. 

7. Superintendent of Police, District: Jhenaidah  

8. Upazila Engineer,Upazila,,Jhenaidah-S,Kaligonj,Sailkupa,Moheshpur–District-Jhenaidah.   

9. Advertisment Manager, The Daily Observer,Aziz Bhaban(2nd Floor), 93 Motijheel C/A ,Dhaka-1000. 

10 Advertisment Manager, Amader Orthoneeti,19/3 Birutom kazi Nuruzzaan Sarok,Pantopot,Dhaka-1215... 
11. Advertisment Manager, The Daily Samajer Katha,Gohata road,lohapotti,Jessore 

12. Sr.Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargoan , Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to Published the e-Tender notice in     
                  the LGED  website. 

13. Manager, Agrani Bank Ltd./Janata Bank Ltd./AB Bank Ltd/Uttra Bank Ltd/BASIC Bank Ltd./United Commercial Bank Ltd. Jhenaidah Branch,Jhenaidah 

14. Notice Board of the XEN Office, LGED, Jhenaidah.       

 
 

( Md.Shamsuzzaman )                                                
     Executive Engineer 

     LGED,Jhenaidah 

    Phone: 0451-62795 

   e-mail: xen.jhenaidah@lged.gov.bd 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)isrequired.other/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.jhenaidah@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.jhenaidah@lged.gov.bd

